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16 2231
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16 225
16 226
16 229
16 23

16 231
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16 29
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Animal oils and fate, except fish and marine mammal oils
and fats

Lards

Lard, refined
Mutton tallow
Beef tallows
Extra fancy
Fancy

Prime

Prime mixed

Good colour mixed

Grease -(yellow, brown and medium gut)
Misecellaneous beef tallows

Lanolin

Neat's-foot oil

Chrysalis oil

Miscellaneous animal oils and fats
Fish and marine mammal oils and fats
Pish oils (except liver and viscera oils)
Pilchard oil (sardine oil)

Herring olls

Spring herring oil

Summer herring oil

Small herring oil

Atlka mackerel oil

Flats fish oil

Arrow toothed halibut oil

Flat fish oil (except arrow toothed halibut oil and liver
and viscera oil)

Mackerel oll

Saury pike oil

Miscelleneous fish oils (including mixture;- except liver
and viscera oils)

Whale olls

Buleen whale olls

Blue whale oil

Fin whale oil (except blue whale oil)
Sei whale oil

Sperm olls

Sperm skin oil

Sperm viscera oil

Sperm bone oll

Sparmacetl oil

Bottlenose whale oll

‘Pilot whale oil

Dolphin oil

Miscelleneous whale oile

Iiver and viscera oils (except whale liver oil, whale vie-
cera oil and medicines

Cod oils

Cod oil, except Alaska pollack oil

Alaska pollack oil

Shark oils

Dogfish oil

Shark oil (except dogfish oil)

Cuttle fish oil

Migcellaneous liver and viscera oils (except whale liver
0il, whale viscerd oil and medicines)
Migcellanaous fish and marine mammal oils and fats
Vegetable oils and fats

Non-drying oils and fats

Olive oil

Psanut oll

Castor oil

Palm oil

Kapok o0il

Coconut oil :

Palm-kernel oil

"Psubaki” oll
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16
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16
16
16
16
16
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1633021
16 33022

16
16
16
1€
16
16

16
16
16
1€
16
16
1€
16
16
16
16
1%
1€
16
16
16
lé}
16
16
16
14
16
16

3111
3199
32
321
322
323
32
325
326
327
329
33
3301
3302

3303
3304
3305
3306
3307
3308
3311

6110
612
6121
6122
6123
€124
£129
62
£21
HRY
63
631
6311
€312
£313
6319
632
6321
6322
6323
632G
639
44
£41
642
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Tea gseed oil

Migcellaneous non-drying oils and fats
Semi~drying olls and fate

Cotton seed oil

Corn oil (maize oil)

Sesame oil

Rape seed oil (colza oil)

Mustard seed oil

Rice~bran oil

Soy oll

Miscellaneous semi-drying oils and fats
Drying oils and fats

Lingeed o0il

Tung oils

Chinese tung oil

Japanese tung oil

Perilla oil

Sunflower oil

Saf'flower oil

Hempseed oil

Walnut oil

Poppy~seed oil

Soybean oil

Miscellaneous drying oils and fats
Mixture of vegetable oils and fats
Waxes, animal and vegetable

Animal waxes

Bees wax

Insects wax

Miscellansous animal waxes

Vegetable waxes

Japan wax (including "urushi® wax)
Miscellaneous vegetable waxes

Mixture of waxes

Spent and recovered nils, fate and waxes
Chemically modified oils, fats and waxes
Blown, bodied or boiled oils

Blown oils

Rapegeed oil, blown

Castor oil, blown

Linseed o0il, hlown

Soybean oil, blown

Sardine 0il, blown

Neat's-foot oil, blown

Miscellaneous blown oils

Bodied oils

Linseed oil, bodied

Soybean oil, bodied

Perilla oil, bodied

Sardin otl, bodied |
Miscellaneous bodied oils |
Boiled oils |
Dehydrated oils

Dehydrated castor oil:

Miscellaneous dehydrated oils

Hydrogenated oile

Hydrogenated oil, edible (except shortenings)

Hydrogenated animal oils

Hydrogenated fish and marine memmal oils

Hydrogenated vegetable oils
Miscellaneous hydrogenated oile,
Hydrogenated olle, industrial
Hydrogenatsd animal oils
Hydrogenated fish and marine memmal oils
Hydrogenated vegetable oile

Miscellaneous hydrogenated oils, industrial
Migscellaneous. hydrogenated oils
Shortenings

Shortening, animal

Shortening, vegetable

editle (except shortenings)
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16 6421
16 6422
16 643

16 649
16 65
16 651
16 659
18 66

16 661
16 663
16 69
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16 71

16 72

16 721
16 7211
16 7212
16 7213
16 7214
16 7215
16 7216
16 7219
16 722

16 7221.

16 7222
16 7223
16 7229
16 723
16 724
16 729
16 73
16 74

16 741
16 742
16 7421
16 7422
16 7429
16 743
16 74,
16 TALL
16 7449
16745
16 7451
16 7459
16 746
16 7461
16 7469
16 747
16 7471
16 7479
16 7%9

16 75
16 76
16 79
16 9
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Hydrogenated

Hardened with hydrogenated base stock

Shortening, vegetable and animal (including marine animal)
mixed

Miscellaneous shortenings

Margarine and other butter substitutes

Margarine

Miscellaneous butter substitutes (except margarine)
Winterized oils (including salad and coocking oils; except
olive oil)

Edible

Inedible

Migcellaneous chemically modified oils, fats and waxes
(including mixtures of chemically modified oils, fats
and waxes)

Derivatives of olls, fats and waxes

Foots

Fatty acide

Fatty aclds, saturated

Caprylic acid

Capric acid

Lauric anid

Myristic acid

Palmitic acid

Stearic acid

Miscellaneous fatty acids, saturated

Fatty acids, unsaturated

Oleic acid

Linolic acid

Linolenic acid

Miscellaneous fatty acids, unsaturated

Mixed fatty acid

Hydrogenated fatty acid

Miscellaneous fatty acids

Esterified oil

Salts derived from fatty oils, fats, waxes or fatty acids
(except alkali soap and paint driers)

Aluminium zoap

Lead soap

Lead stearate

Lead stearate, bibasic

Miscellaneous lead soap

Magnesium soap

Calcium soaps

Calcium stearate

Miscellaneous caleium soaps

Cadmium soaps

Cadmium stearate

Miscellaneous cadmium soaps

Barium soaps

Barium stearate

Miscellansous barium soaps

Zinc soaps

Zinc stearate

Miscellaneous zinc soaps

Miscellaneous salts derived from fatty oils, fats, waxes
or fatty acids (except alkali soap and paint driers)
Sulphurized or vulcanized oile, fats and waxes
Nitrogen compounds of fatty aclds

Miscellaneous derivativeg of oilg,fats and waxes
Miscellaneous oils, fats, waxes and derivatives, animal
and vegetable (including mixtures of oils, fats, waxes
and derivatives with or without other materials)
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